
   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Open UK Record Status York-Hereford -   22 May 2022 

 Venue Meadows Sports Ground, Leicester Rd, Countesthorpe, Leics  
 LE8 5QW 

 Organiser Neill Brown, 23 Cambridge Road, Cosby, Leics LE9 1UG.   
 email.   tournaments@laofac.co.uk 

 Weather Fine and warm with a little wind all day.  

 Lady P Rebecca Cusworth 
 Judge in Charge Janet Short 
 Judge Pam Tonkin 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 

 Awards 

 Awards are for ladies (York, Hereford, National, Long National) and gents (York, Long National). Awards for gents Hereford or National are at the  
 discretion of the organiser according to entry.  Juniors are grouped overall by bowstyle and gender for 1st and 2nd place, 3rd place going to 1st  
 unrewarded junior in each bowstyle, gender and valid round (GNAS rule 308b) 
 The Team Award is based on 4 archers from one club shooting valid  rounds.  Each score is adjusted according to round, bowstyle, gender and 
 age using the lowest relevant 1st class allowance.  
 
  Hits Golds Score 

12 doz Awards 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Kat James Hereford Paradox A 144 54 1010 Hereford Challenge Rosebowl 

Gents Recurve 
 1 Jason Jibrail York Paradox A 144 63 1074 York Challenge Cup 
 2 Ben Evans York Loughborough SAC 144 56 1030 
 3 Andrew  Collins  York The Foxes 143 46 961 

Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Hereford Foresters AC 143 53 1047 Ladies Compound Salver 

Gents Compound 
 1 Neill Brown York Foresters AC 144 85 1168 Gents Compound Tankard 
 2 Peter Fox York B of Rutland 144 84 1146 

Ladies Longbow 
 1 Carrie Mortimore York AGB Direct 77 5 333 Sen Longbow Trophy 

Gents Longbow 
 1 Andy Mortimore York AGB Direct 54 1 190 

Ladies Barebow 
 1 Mary Louca Hereford St Neots B 134 16 774 
 2 Gill Brown Hereford Foresters AC 132 18 702 

Gents Barebow 
 1 Derek Bett York Kettering A 140 29 856 Sen Barebow Cup 
 2 Ian Collins York The Foxes 128 10 636 
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  Hits Golds Score 

Girls Recurve 
 1 Megan Havers Bristol 2 B of Glen AS 144 101 1206 Girls Recurve Cup 

Boys Recurve 
 1 Ollie Sharpe Bristol 3 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 56 1048 Boys Rec Column Trophy 

Girls Barebow 
 1 Denitsa Dimitrova Bristol 3 Northampton AC 142 24 832 Jun Barebow Cup 
 2 Kaci Stanley-Wright Bristol 3 Soar Valley A 136 15 742 

Senior Handicap Awards 
Ladies Bowman Class 
 1 Laura Kendrick Hereford Burton Bridge A 141 26 1257 

Gents First Class 
 1 John Peppiatt York Meridian AC 144 65 1409 

Gents Third Class+ 
 1 Philip Jones York The Foxes 37 4 1540 

AllStyle Team Winners (adjusted scores) 
 Team  
 Allnce Hits Golds Score 

 Foresters AC 532 183 6086 Team Shield 
 1 Gill Brown Hereford 963 132 18 1665 
 2 Kim Blakebrough Hereford 963 113 16 1542 
 3 Neill Brown York 319 144 85 1487 
 4 Woz Levins York 319 143 64 1392 

Other 6 Doz Awards 
Gents Recurve - National 
 1 Chris Butler National Foresters AC 72 43 580 

Gents Flatbow - National 
 1 Nick Farmer National Foresters AC 49 2 209 

 Organisers Remarks 
Thanks to everyone involved in making our first outdoor tournament for 3 years an enjoyable event with a friendly 
atmosphere throughout. Special thanks to the Judges, Rebecca our Lady P, and the Foresters members:-  
the field party both on the Saturday for getting the field ready and on the day, the caterers and the scorers. 

The weather was great, although the wind was a little challenging at times. 

We had 7 claims for Rose awards - well done!  
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Full Results 
Dist 1 Dist 2 Dist 3 Hits Golds Score Notes 

Ladies Recurve - Hereford 
1 Kat James Paradox A 442 378 190 144 54 1010  

2 Rebecca Cusworth The Foxes 451 348 176 143 46 975 

3 Laura Kendrick Burton Bridge A 381 332 180 141 26 893 

Gents Recurve - York 
1 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 508 362 204 144 63 1074 

2 Ben Evans Loughborough SAC 460 366 204 144 56 1030  

3 Andrew Collins  The Foxes 427 334 200 143 46 961 

4 Kelvyn Dale Burroughs Hill B 445 326 190 141 42 961 

5 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 408 324 182 144 37 914 

6 Tom Cram The Foxes 359 347 196 140 44 902 

7 Shane Brewer Lutterworth AC 346 296 178 136 32 820 

Ladies Compound - Hereford 
1 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC 487 366 194 143 53 1047 

Gents Compound - York 
1 Neill Brown Foresters AC 568 392 208 144 85 1168 

2 Peter Fox B of Rutland 530 404 212 144 84 1146 

3 John Peppiatt Meridian AC 522 370 198 144 65 1090 

4 Woz Levins Foresters AC 493 372 208 143 64 1073 

5 Jonathan Thomas Burroughs Hill B 494 371 208 141 70 1073 

Ladies Longbow - York 
1 Carrie Mortimore AGB Direct 93 118 122 77 5 333 

Gents Longbow - York 
1 Andy Mortimore AGB Direct 42 93 55 54 1 190 

2 Stuart Gemmell B of Rutland 20 64 52 38 0 136 

Ladies Barebow - Hereford 
1 Mary Louca St Neots B 321 310 143 134 16 774 

2 Gill Brown Foresters AC 334 232 136 132 18 702 

3 Deborah Hill B of Rutland 243 248 132 121 14 623 

4 Kim Blakebrough Foresters AC 260 188 131 113 16 579 

5 Marie Woolf Mercia A 60 142 127 71 8 329 

Gents Barebow - York 
1 Derek Bett Kettering A 380 298 178 140 29 856 

2 Ian Collins The Foxes 254 228 154 128 10 636 

3 Tan Quatch Shenley A 235 184 155 110 14 574 

4 Philip Jones The Foxes 14 62 59 37 4 135 

Girls Recurve - Bristol 2 
1 Megan Havers B of Glen AS 596 398 212 144 101 1206 

Boys Recurve - Bristol 3 
1 Ollie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe AC 506 360 182 144 56 1048 

Girls Barebow - Bristol 3 
1 Denitsa Dimitrova Northampton AC 393 289 150 142 24 832 

2 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley A 338 254 150 136 15 742 

Ladies Recurve - Short National 
1 Kishori Malvi Foresters AC  256 158 72 12 414 

Gents Recurve - National 
1 Chris Butler Foresters AC  380 200 72 43 580 

Gents Flatbow - National 
1 Nick Farmer Foresters AC  121 88 49 2 209 
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